

# AVON TOWNSHIP - REGULAR BOARD MEETING AGENDA

433 E Washington Street, Round Lake Park, IL 60030 Tuesday, April 11, 2023 – 7:00pm (or immediately following the Annual Town Hall meeting)

#### **Call to Order**

## Pledge of Allegiance

#### **Roll Call**

#### **Public Comment**

(pursuant to rules adopted, public comment shall be limited to 3 minutes per speaker)

#### **Officials Reports**

#### **New Business**

- 1. Approval of Meeting Minutes as Presented
  - a. March 14, 2023 Regular Board Meeting
- 2. Approval of Monthly Bills as Presented
  - a. Prepaid Bills
  - b. Outstanding Bills
- 3. Proposal For Consulting Services Year 21 MS4 Compliance
- 4. Street Sign Purchase
- 5. Job Site Underground Locator

## **Executive Session**

- 1. Review of Executive Session Meeting Minutes
- 2. 5 ILCS 120/2(c)(1) employment, compensation, performance of a specific employee
- 3. 5 ILCS 120/2(c)(1) employment, compensation, performance of a specific employee

## **Items Resulting From Executive Session**

- 1. Approval of Executive Session Meeting Minutes
  - a. January 5, 2021 Board Meeting
  - b. June 22, 2021 Board Meeting
  - c. August 10, 2021 Board Meeting
- 2. Approval of Supervisor and GA Staff Salaries for 2023-2024
- 3. Approval of Highway Department Staff Salaries for 2023-2024

Avon Township is subject to the requirements of the Americans with Disabilities Act of 1990. Individuals with disabilities who plan to attend this meeting and who require certain accommodations in order to allow them to observe and/or participate in this meeting, or who have questions regarding the accessibility of the meeting of facilities, are asked to call the Township office prior to the meeting.



## **AVON TOWNSHIP - REGULAR BOARD MEETING AGENDA**

433 E Washington Street, Round Lake Park, IL 60030 Tuesday, April 11, 2023 – 7:00pm

## (or immediately following the Annual Town Hall meeting) **Public Comment** (pursuant to rules adopted, public comment shall be limited to 3 minutes per speaker) **Member's Remarks Adjournment**

Posted this \_\_\_\_\_, \_\_\_\_, \_\_\_\_.

Kristal Larson – Township Clerk

Avon Township is subject to the requirements of the Americans with Disabilities Act of 1990. Individuals with disabilities who plan to attend this meeting and who require certain accommodations in order to allow them to observe and/or participate in this meeting, or who have questions regarding the accessibility of the meeting of facilities, are asked to call the Township office prior to the meeting.